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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG SA

Balazs Bertenyi, balazs.bertenyi@nsn.com  
Tony Saboorian, tony.saboorian@huawei.com 
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Roberto David Carnero, roberto.david.carnero@ericsson.com
Date: 2012/08/31
Subject: Answer to 3GPP liaison SP-120412 (bbf2012.742.00) on 3GPP P4C work structuring in Release 12
The Broadband Forum would like to thank 3GPP SA for the liaison on status of work on 3GPP P4C work structuring in Rel 12.
BBF would like to share its current view of how the 3GPP work structure maps to the existing BBF WTs on the same area, namely: 
· BBF WT-291 covers 3GPP BB2
· BBF WT-300 covers 3GPP BB1, 3GPP BB6, 3GPP BB5,3GPP BB3 and 3GPP BB4.
BBF has planned to develop and conclude WT-291 and WT-300 on 2013 Q1 and 2013 Q3, respectively, as per the approved NPIFs for each activity. This implies that these activities are planned to be developed according to these timelines. 

BBF looks forward to its continuing collaboration with 3GPP
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 

Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)

Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings

	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	3rd – 7th December, 2012
	Osaka, Japan

	4th – 8th March, 2013
	San Antonio, Texas, USA


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

-
